

**Sessions Case No- 372/2025 (Reg. 359-2025)**

CNR-WBWM06-001530-2025

Ref: Lalgah P.S. Case No. 30/2025 dated 22.03.2025

GR. Case No. 315/2025

**Present: Sri Sarajit Mazumder, (JO Code: WB00646), Sessions Judge, Jhargram**

**Order No. 02**  
**25.08.2025**

1. Today is fixed for production of the accused person.
2. Sole accused person namely, Dilip Das is produced from J/C through V.C. He is taken into custody and remanded to J/C till 06.09.2025.
3. Let the instant case be transferred to the Ld. Additional Sessions Judge, First Court, Jhargram for trial and disposal according to law.
4. Fixing 06.09.2025 for production of the accused person before the transferee court.
5. D/A to note.

Dictated & Corrected by me,

Sd/

Sessions Judge, Jhargram

Sd/

Sessions Judge Jhargram

for the accused who submits for bail on the ground that this accused was on bail.  
Due to miscommunication no step could be taken on the earlier occasions.

Ld. P.P. in charge raises objection.

Perused the case record. Considered.

Record reveals that on several occasion this accused has misused the liberty of bail.  
Due to misuse of liberty this Sessions case is pending since long. Accordingly I am  
not inclined to enlarge this accused on bail at this stage. Accordingly, prayer for bail  
stands **rejected**.

Fix 14/08/2025 for production of the accused.

Ld. P.P.-  
in-Charge  
and Ld.  
Defence  
Counsel  
both are  
present  
by fling  
hazira.  
One  
applicatio  
n for bail  
is filed on  
behalf of  
accused  
Mohini  
Mohan  
Mahata  
along  
with  
fresh  
vokatatna  
ma.  
Heard the  
Ld.  
Advocate