

**S.C. 372-2025 (R-359-2025)**

CNR No. WB WM06-001530-2025

**Order No. 3**  
**20.09.2025**

**Present: Sri Teerthankar Bhattacharyya (JO Code: WB00837), Addl. District & Sessions Judge, 1st Court, Jhargram**

Today is fixed for production of the accused persons and further order.

Sole accused namely Dilip Das is produced from J/C through V.C.

Ld. Defense counsel files a petition and prays for bail. Let it be kept with the record.

**Fixing 22.09.2025 for production of the accused persons hearing of the bail petition.**

Dict. & Cort. by me.

Sd/-

A.S.J. 1<sup>st</sup> Court, Jhargram

Sd/-

A.S.J. 1<sup>st</sup> Court, Jhargram.